CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
See: 17 N.J.R. 2914(c).
Petition for rulemaking: Petitioner filed request for amendments to
section.
See: 18 N.J.R. 114(b).
Amended by R.1986 d.36, effective February 18, 1986 (operative March
1, 1986).
See: 17 N.J.R. 2970(a), 18 N.J.R. 428(b).
(p) substantially amended.
Amended by R.1986 d.365, effective September 8, 1986.
See: 18 N.J.R. 935(b), 18 N.J.R. 1839(b).
Substantially amended (d).
Amended by R.1990 d.362, effective August 6, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 162(a), 22 N.J.R. 2342(d).
In ( d)4, added bank verification service may use another verification
service to communicate with patron's bank.
Amended by R.1991 d.229, effective May 6, 1991.
See: 22 N.J.R. 3205(a), 23 N.J.R. 1455(a).
In (g), revised text to add new paragraph 5, beginning with "Fortable
game play . , . "; Added new paragraph 6 and recodified existing 5 and
new 7 .. Added reference to "Slot Counter Checks" throughout section.
Amended by R.1992 d.110, effective March 2, 1992.
See: 23 N.J.R. 3243(a), 24 N.J.R. 858(c).
In (n): stylistic revisions.
Amended by R.1992 d.153, effective April 6, 1992.
See: 23 N.J.R. 3434(b), 24 N.J.R. 1377(a).
Added new (c)5 regarding patron's name verification.
Amended by R.1992 d.157, effective April 6, 1992. ·
See: 24 N.J.R. 178(a), 24 N.J.R. 1378(a).
Added new subparagraph (i)4. Deleted subsection (p), because of
expiration •Of 1986 phase-in period. ·
Amended by R.1993 d.37, effective January 19, 1993.
See: 24 N.J.R. 3695(a),.25 N.J.R. 348(b).
"Casino licensee" substituted for "casino" and "licensee."
Amended by R. 1994 d.222, effective May 2, 1994,
See: 26 N.J.R. 912(a), 26 N.J.R. 1852(b).
Amended by R.1994 d.471, effective September 19, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2212(a), 26 N.J.R. 389l(c).
Amended by R.1995 d.466, effective August21, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 2113(a); 27 N.J.R. 3219(a).
Added (j).
Amended by R.1996 d.11, effective January 2, 1996.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3770(b), 28 N.J.R. 180(a).
In (g)3 and (i)li substituteq "12 months" for "six months".
Amended by R.1997 d.216, effective May 19, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 325(a), 29 N.J.R. 2469(a).
In (c), inserted "general cage cashier or'' and substituted "no ability
to grant credit or credit limit increases" for "no incompatible function";
and in ( d), inserted "general cage cashier or" throughout.